In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_ I Q O 3

Inselvency {England &

e e, Notice of progress report in voluntary

L?j 10;;2.9 Insolvency Wlndln g u p

S

Companies House

P
<
Q
o)
w
=
-

WNWITIRH

*ABD6UG2R*
03/09/2019 #281

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’0 ,TIO |0 IT[T[?I_;

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Alan Dick & Company Limited

bald black capitals.

|

H Liquidatar's name
Full forename(s) David J

Surname Dunckley
Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber [ 30 Finsbury Square

Street

Post town London

County/Region I

e E[clz[Pl T2V TU

Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Nicholas S O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame Wood another liquidator.

E Liguidator’s address @

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square Ogthe;"quidator s ab
se this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.

Post town |E3ndon

County/Region |

Postcode [efc]2]pr] T2y ]u

Country I

04/17 Version 1,0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

Period of progress report

0f Blr [fofife

To date

ofe bl [Tolile

Progress report

i The progress report is attached

Sign and date
—

Liquidator's signature

Signatura
X

Signature date

23 _[Ele [2lly

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will heip Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

Contact name Richard J Jackson

E Where to send

Cmayrane Grant Thornton UK LLP

Addess 30 Finsbury Square

|

l

| Post town London

| CountylRegian

[ [Elcfe[p[ f2fv|u
Country

I X

l Telephare 0161 953 6900

Checllist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




° GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

1.3

31

3.2

Recovery and Reorganisation
Ourref DJD/PAM/RJJEZFIAQ0945/17/cvi1403 Grant Thomton UK LLP

4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

To the creditors and members

19 August 2019

Dear Sir / Madam
Alan Dick & Company Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)

Introduction

| was appointed as joint liquidator of the above company with David Dunckley on 8 July 2014,
In accordance with section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986, | now report on the progress of the
liquidation for the year ended 8 July 2019 and attach:

s Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 8 July 2019 and also for the
whole liguidation to date

s Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

David Dunckley was removed as joint liquidator on 25 February 2019 by order of the Court. | will
continue as sole liquidator of the Company following his formal release.

Please note that | am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as an insolvency
practitioner. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Campany's registered number is 01007434,

Progress report

Assets

Nortel Networks UK Limited

A claim was submitted in the administration of Nortel Networks UK Limited {(Nortel) totaliing
$174,000 (USD). Interim dividends totalling £50,745 have been received from Nortel to date, including
£4 548 in the period.

A fourth interim dividend totalling £3,112 has recently been declared by the administrators of Nortel.

Chartarad Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP 12 & kmited Rability partnership registered in England and Wales No.OG307742 grantthomton.co.uk
Regusterad offica 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG A st of members 1s available from aur registarad office Grant Thornton

UK LLP 1s authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorty Grant Tharnton UK LLP 1s a member firm of Grant Thomtan

Internabonal Lid (GTIL) GTIL and the mamber irms are not & workiwide partnership Serwvicas are debvered by the member firms,

GTIL and its mamber firm ara not agants of, and da ot obligats, one another and are nat kahle for ane anothar's acts or amissions

A st of persannel permitted by Grant Thomion ko accept appomtments as nsalvency practiboners and of thex raspecive authonsing

badies may be inspactad at he above address Pleases sae grantthomton.co.uk for further datails,



3.3

34

35

36

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

312
313

3.14
3.15

3.16

The administrators of Nonel anticipate that it could be a number of years before the fifth and final
dividend will be paid and the quantum is expected to be minimal (c2-3p in the £ based on current
estimates).

1t is no longer commercial for the liquidation of the Company to remain open to facilitate the receipt of
this final dividend and the liquidation will be progressed to closure shortly, following the receipt of the
fourth dividend from Nortel.

Liabilities

Secured creditors

Lloyds Bank Plc (Lloyds) holds fixed and floating charges over the Company's assets and is owed
approximately £100 million as a result of the Company cross-guaranteeing the group's borrowing.

Distributions totalling £51,923 were made to Lloyds during the adminigtration and £80,000 has been
distnbuted during the fliquidation, which includes a distribution of £45,000 in the penod of this report.

} anticipate that a final distribution of c£4,000 will be available to Lioyds prior io the closure of the
liquidation.
Barclays Bank Plc (Barclays} also holds a fixed and floating charge over the Company’s assets and is

owed £25 miflion. Lioyds’ charges rank ahead of Barclays' charges.

Both secured creditors will suffer a significant shortfall on their lending.

Preferential ¢reditors

Preferential creditors totalling £6,819 were paid in full on 8 November 2015,

Unsecured creditors

in accordance with section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1886, a prescribed part 1s to be set aside from the
floating charge assets and made available to the unsecured creditors of the Company. The prescribed
part available to unsacured craditors is currently calculated at c£24,700.

| have received and agreed unsecured creditor claims totalling £400,317.

Creditors who have yet to submit a claim in the liquidation are invited to do so using the attached claim
form or alternatively claims can be submitted via the online portal.

it is my intention to pay a final dividend by 19 November 20189.

If you wish to make a claim, please provide full details of any amounts owing to you by
19 September 2018, failing which you will be excluded from this dividend.

However, if you are not a creditor or do not wish to submit a claim, written confirmation of this would be

appreciated to cmu@uk gt.com

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of our investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be raparted to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

My renumeration is being charged on a time costs basis with approval from the secured and preferential
creditors.



52

53

54

I have incurred time costs in the year amounting ta £2,775 bringing the cumulative fotal at year end to
£135,995, of which £66,683 has been paid.

No further fees will be drawn in the liquidation and the remaining balance of my time costs will be written
off

Further details about renumeration and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this repart.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster wiil
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The liquidator would never ask for such a payment nor
instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue ta be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Contact
Should you have queries please contact Richard Jackson on 0161 953 6457 or by e-mail at
cmu@uk.co.uk

Yours faithfuliy
for and on behalf of Alan Dick & Company Limited

Nicholas Wood
Liquidator

Enc



Alan Dick & Company Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 9 July 2014 to 8 July 2019

Receipts

Administrator's Surplus
Book Debts

Alan Dick Thailand

Misc Float Receipts

HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Administrators Fees
Liquidator's fees

Legai Fees (1)

Storage Costs

Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges
Preferential Creditors {All)
Floating Charge Creditor
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Appendix A

From From

09/07/2014 09/0712018

fo to
08/07/2018 08/07/2019 Total
£ £ £
134,277.89 0.00 134,277.89
46,197.37 4 547.83 50,745.30
0,454.75 0.00 9,454.75
22,593.08 0.00 22,593.08
20,370.38 0.00 20,370.38
232,893.47 4,547.93 237,441.40
35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00
66,682.72 0.00 66,682.72
2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
0.00 32.76 32.76
169.20 0.00 169.20
45.00 0.00 45.00
6,819.17 0.00 6,819.17
35,000.00 45,000.00 80,000.00
20,370.38 6.55 20,376.93
166,586.47 45,039.31 211,625.78
66,307.00 (40,491.38) 25,815.62
66,307.00 {40,491.38) 25,815.62
66,307.00 {40,491.38) 25,815.62




"JO LaRIM
2q {1 )02 Wil Aw J0 sauefeq Buillewial ay) pue uojepinbl) Y3 Ul UMEJP ag (1w $88) Jayuny ON "pied u9aq SBY £89'993 UDIUM JO S66'GE LT IRI0) Pua JEA BU) Je SIS09 JlUI} SAIe|IRWNY

"mojaq ucnoas aAoadsal au} ut papinaid S aUOpP YIom 8y} o uonduasaq (molsq uogoas
BUOP HIOAA, SUI Ul UMOYS SB) JW/F G573 Jo abelane ue e siy || Aq pajuasaidal 67/ Z3 BuIlielo) palinaul a1am S)S00 awn (pouad ayl) 610Z AINr 8 01 810z AT 6 woy pousd ay} Buung

"SISBQ $JS02 AW B U0 Uoieiaunwel Aw pasoidde aaey sioppsld [enussajeid pue painaes ay) ‘pL0zZ AINC 6§ uo uonepinbij Of UOREASIUIWPE WO UOISISALDD aU) Buimojjo4

10yepinbi| 8y} Jo Siseq 884

SJS09 Juawiulodde-isod

(seapuiu0d ‘sagy 'sjyBly) SI0)PaID I0) UOELLOLU
ainsoppsip Buinbal sdiysucie@s

S9JEID0SSE 0) SuswAed

HIOM JNO PJOBIUDI-gNS e

S9SUSAXD pue SWDWISINGSIP  »

salel 1no abieyd Anoy

pouad ay} Bulnp wesa) S|y pue Jojepinbl| ayj AQ 3Uop Hiom e
siseqag) e

"s18/00 J ‘Aiewiwns Ul (6dIS) 8 sonoeld
Aouan|osug JO JUBWINEIS PUe {SiNY 941} 9107 SaINY (Salem pue pue|Bug) AJusa[osu] au} ‘986 L 1o ADUSAIOSL] Ay} JO sjuswainbas ayl upm uonounfuco U patedaid uaaq sey xipuadde siy|

2INS0J0SIP § S210.Id ADUSA|OSU| JO JUSLWS)R]IS

S3]eI20SSE SIY Jo Jojepinbi| oY) 0} sasuadxa pue uonelsunwal ‘sjuswhed g



poled eyl )

Y8523 QLT3 LIRS PeLINIW $68§ [EJOL
$I0UPAIT O] YAUSY JRIDUBRLY JoAup
ou pey pue sjRWANNbas A0INJETS uw: Bukidwos Guissasord uogaesUBl] Buipuny
10 as00und ay) 10; 49108 PAJBKILLIOD SeM oM SIY| - WNGI2R JUBQ sJojepinbi yj uigjuiewl Q] e SUORBHDUODBI YUBE  *  w Buyyg ‘Aunseasy
T ossaed sse0 soyuow 0y
SI0UPAJ0 O} JYAUA] JRISUBLIL JIRUP paunbai 218 uonepinbi| 3y} Jo SMaNR1 seNbay . SMANII AL v
ou pey pue sjuswalnbas Aoniels yw Guifidwod S10)paId ) spodal [enuue
40 asodind ayy Joj A19j0s PAdWIOD SeMm oM SIyL o apinosd 0} sojepinby a3 jo Ainp Acyels e S104pRI0 0} podal [BNUUY ¢ yawipBeuri asen
IW/5ST3  280'Z3 sy g uonesiuwpy
9|ge[ieAR AWNA] SPUN JUSPDLENS PIROYS
SIO}PRIZ 0] UOIINQUISIP 2 10} pUS IRIS3 B} JO) SIQJIP3ID PIINIASUN O] HGE(IRAR
N(EA [RPUBLY ASNE O} AUBSSBOOU SEMOUOM SIY] o ued pesquosaid ajenajes o) parnboiopy  » wawale)s swooio Bugendn painassun
QAqENeAs JW0ISG SPUY JUSIYNS PINOYS
SUCUPID 0} UOINGLISIP B 0} pU 3Je)Sa SY) 10} sphoiy o} uoHngsip wusiu ue bujded
BSN{EA |2i3UBUY DS11ES) 0] AUBSSI0AU SEM YIOM SIY]  » DUE SIONP3ID PAiNoas ay) o) sajepdn Bupnald SIGPPRID PAINSAS Yw Duisien] painseg
LTS £053 Sz sio)pal)

3jqejieAR 3W093q SPUNY JUSIOYNS PNOUS
SIOUP34D 0} UOHAGUISID & O} PUE FIRISI 3y 30}
SNIBA [IUBLY 35HRD: O} AJESSI0BU SEMIOM Sl L ¢  SUOUNQUISIP PUB SSlepdn PUaPIAD JOIUOW O] & [SLION JO SIOIRASIIIWPE Yiwe Busier] $190p oog

/60€3 9313 sy Lo Sje88y jo uopesyesy

pauIndul 8934 SIO}IPE1D 0} JYBUSY JEIDuRLLY AlESS200U SeM iom 34} AYM UOP HIOM HIOM, JO BN

‘MOI3q UoioSs $asuadxe
pUR SIUBWSSINGSIQ, 241 U papiacid ale Sasuadxs aANDRdSAL AU} JO SIBIRQ "PRIINOV] 538} s J0jepinbi| 8y} IO} UOKRLLIOJU! SIY NG 183 (Jeduswnu AQ pamal|o) SANELEY) Sajqe) Bumolio)
8y "3U0D XI0M B} JO UOlBUR|OXS SANELIBU SpIACd 0 PALNDAL TSIE WE | W YJIM UOIIBULOD Ul Paiinoul sasusdxa Aue Buipnjoul ‘pousd oy Ul Juop YoM (ENLIE JO SISOD iBlep 0} pannbs: we |

polad ayi Buunp weay siy pue Jojepinbi} ayy AQ sUOp MIOop



£89'093 :9jep 0] pied s)500 Wi |Bl0] -
$1507 DU JBJ0) {|BISAO 108YE J0U $30D Sy} Jenamoy 'spouad snoinald o] Jayip Aew xyJom o seale Jsulebe awn Jo uoeocje ‘swalsAs Bunuodal g4 Ino 0] sjuswasueyus ¢} an -
S9AIN2SXS pue saBeurw JUBISISSE SSPNLOU| SANJaXT -

ssabeuewl pue s:0)0a.Ip SJEID0SSE Sapn|aul Jabeuey -
$10}23Jip pue sJauped sapnpoul Jaupey -

1SIJON
LV ITL 56'p66'SEL [20'28) S veT 0s'vLL'T 0601 00'sts SLe 52¢98’) |09 00"0¥E 00°} ST'LE 500 lejoL
91'SLT Sv'rag'sl 989 [8'VHT 6Z'TS9'L (086 00'5ee Al 00050't  [0S€ 000t 00’1 jrAFA G0'0 ledausg
00009 0008y 060 - - - - - - - - - - - SuoISUad
90vLLT  [0V'IZV'e6 [S9ME - - - - - - - - - - - Xej
zl98L 00'8.6'T  |8L6l 99°Z81 GZHZY SEZ 00°ZS1 06'0 ST LLT SP'L - - - - Buipg | Lanseast
87°186 SSEEY'ELL {96°6L1 0P"S5T 05b80°C  |51'8 :UOJELIS|URUPY|
2E'6G1 00'v98'L  OL'LL 00'591 00Zel 08'0 00ZeL 080 - - - - - - pasnJasun
9,602 or'ie¥'l (L2 - - - - - - - - - - - suojsuad 1§ seafojdwg
¥5°L6Z 00vZ8'L [08°92 00'00€ 00'G.E 4l - - 00'6G.€ ST'1 - - - - painaag
(%14 [ovezL'LL [1osy (4424 00'L0§ 50'Z 1SI0)paID
00°0£€ 057082 9870 - - - - - - - - - - - s)asse Jaylo
1) 0 74 05'Li8'L (0L'8 127692 0098t 0.0 009e 0C'0 00°0S1 050 - - - - $Iq9p 19y40 B $Hjoog
00°50Z 00'€C1 090 - - - - - - - - - - - Kuadoug
00°0EE 00°128'C  [06°L) - - - - - - - - - - - sSs8uUIsnq j0 ajeg
86°10E 009929 [SL°02 00008 00'0S3 050 iS)OSSE JO Uopesiieay
puUa pollad e se |ejol 2 = 20 O O Dy 3 ) aBpue ) ' 0 Paly

6102/£0/80 O} 91.0Z/£0/60 W0l poLad
pousd ay) 10} siskjeue 3500 awy 6dIS PajIElaq




JUBWpUSWE UE Yans Bumo)jo)
30das x@Uu By} Uiy pajielap aq Iw Sjuawpuawe Auy ~3mry ay) Ul sajed Ino abueyd mo puawe o) ybil ay) aAIasaI apA '/ L0Z 189000 | aous paydde aaey sa)el N0 aBieyo Jusling ay L

01 -591 Gsi - 0S4 uoddng

08l Ainseasj
SEC - 00T 0¥z - 91 Jojeqsiujwpy
S1e£-092 GCE - 9PZ BARNIIXY
O¥E - 00E 0Sc-006 | Jebeusw juersissy
SOb - ObE 02 — OFE 1aBeuey
oG - Sbv S6v - G¥¥ 1032041p 3NRI0SSY
STL- S8y G6G - S8 opaq
008 -019 S¥L-QLS isuped

73 i
Xe}, § suoisueg Aouanjosul

WAUIND O} {107 1340120 | wo.d

'SMOJJ0} SE aJe polad ay} Buunp peidde sajei ino abiieya Aunay ayy pasn yess Jo apeib yoes 10) sepnuI g JO SHUN Ut pableya s auny

sajel 1no abieya AunoH



‘pouad syl ul paLnoul usaq aaey
sjuawasingsip z Aobsjes on aleudoudde se pappe s1 ) wa 9w e dgyp e pabieyd s1 abeajpy Ajuo abeajw oy aq [m sIy) ‘Wybnos s sjuslwasingsip g Aofales jo Alaaocoal Jey) Jualxs ay) o

uoljessunuial s Japoy
801J0 Ue SE JaUueLw awes sy} ul [eacidde sunbas sjuswasingsip z Aobsien "siseq sjgeuosess pue Jadoid e uo jusujuiodde ay; o) psjedo)e 89 ued Jey) pug ‘uuy JIsy) 10 19p|oy adiyo
Ue AQ paLinoul 8q AW Jey} SIS0 pajedo||e Jo paleys apnjpul Aew Aey] Aued puyy juapuadapu) Ue o} JuswAed e JoU INg S)EISS JUAJOSU] SU) 0} 9jqeISJal ADSUIp Q1€ 1BY) Sasuadxa sue asay

sjuawasingsip z Aobaje)n

ajnje;s Aq paainbai aie ysiym ‘ases auy o) Ajesynads Bunes Buisiuoape pue Buipuog Se yans $1S00 218 95aY) — SIS0 AOINBlS
ased ay Buibeuew U paunsu ase yaiym sabieyd 1auinod o abejsod se yons §1500 a8 353} — SISO B2 .
s|dwexe Joj ‘sbuleslu 10 sasiwaid Buipesy Buipuale u yels AQ paiinsul ale ‘afea]iw SpNIoXS YoIUM ‘SIS0 9SOl — S0USISISANS PUE [9ABL]

:saucbayes Bumo)|o} a3 jo 1sIsuo2 pue [ercidde Joud Jnoyim Umelp
8q Ued Asy) S181Sa JUAAJOSUI SU) O} 3|qRIaLI Aoalip aunlipuadxa oyioads S| aay) aisym saied pay) Juspuadapul 0} sjusuwiAed a1e pug sasuadxa j@)00d JO N0, SE UMOUY OS|E e 858Y]

sjuawasingsip | Aobajen

‘2062122 OM) OJUI Y18 pue Juswiuiedde AJUSAIOSUI UB YIM UONDSUUCD UI JSPI0Y 201j0 UB 0} PasINguuIa) pue Ag Jaul sasuadxa ale sjuawasingsig

0L¥v0l roL'cll 0e8'z SUIWISINGSIP pue sasuadxa [gjo)
514 14 0 sabieyy jueg
€€ %5 £e 9id au0isey — sbeiolg
00§ 0052 0 $IIB[I0SSY JBIY 7 Jely — 5294 |eba
e T T pI BuISIaAPY SUN0Y — BuIsTaAPY Aloinels
£89'09 G66'GE) SLL'T 711 YN Uojusoy | JueJD — $884 S101ePINDI
000'se 000°'sE 0 dT7 XN VSO JUBIO) - $994 SI0JRASIURLDY

sasuadxy
0 Z z abejsod

sjuawasingsip § LioBajen

(3) puo polad le se 2)e)sa ayy Ag pred ynym Jo {3) pua poliad 1e se paunsul |laalje[nwng (3} pouad ay) ur paunou)

"SACQE UONISS
,BUOP XIOAA, AU Ul papiacud S1 ydiym Jo uoiduosap Jojepinbi| Byl AQ SUOP HIOM 8U} Uls UOIKISULOD Ul POLSd 9U) Ul PRLINJU] SJUSLUSSINGSIP PUB S8suadxa JO S|ielep sepiacid 8|qe) Siul

POLIad 94} Ul PaJINdul SJUaLISSINGSIp pue sasuadxa Jo JUawaels



1senbay uo 'abieyo jo eai; ‘Js0d Aq uonewlop siy) Ajddns [jm | ‘AjsAeulayy

{ELIO/ YN0 UOIUISYRUEID M/ SARU

‘8)ISqaM S,UCILIOY| JUBIL) BIA D(QB|IBAZ SI SSSUILCD
40 SUOIIUNY PUE $3101 9} pue 'S99} (siolepinby 1o siojeNsiullpe 31) SIapjoyadiyo Buipsebas pue Aouaajosul U syBu JBY) pue)siapun 0] SI9QWSLL pug SIo)Pa:o disy O} UoyBLLIOU]

SI9QUISW PUE SIOUPSID 10§ UOIBUIIO))

Touo? [epualed e o) asu anb Aew
yolum ‘Iojepinb) $e aw 0} $80MIas SpIADIC DYM IO ‘siseq 88} sJ0jepinbi| ay) Buircidde oy sjqisucdsal saed Aue ym sdiysucnelal [2uosiad 10 SSAUISNG AUB JO SIBME 10U WE | JBY} WILUOD |

ainsojosip Buiinbal sdiysuone|sy

‘diysuonesi |eucsiad Jo
$5BUISNG  SBY ‘LUl AW UIYYM ERRIARUL U 10 ‘Ui Aw (3Bpapmouny Aw JO 159G 343 03) Woum Yim Aued e woy 10 wuy AL UIylim WO, S9DAISS Pa)SIJUS JOU BARY | ‘POLS 8U} Ul ‘JBY) ULLLOT |

S3JBI008SE 0] sluawied
"wiea) A Jo sl AQ N0 PALUED US3Q 2ARY SSIMISYIC PINOD J8Y) oM AUR NG PEIEIUOI-GNS 10U BABY | 'pOUISd SU3 Ul ‘JEU) ULLUOT |

YJOM JNO PBIBHUOI-gNS



Rule 14.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Proof of debt
Our ref A00245/DJ0/PAM/RJJEZF/gen2002

Alan Dick & Company Limited - in Liquidation

Date of resolution for voluntary winding-up 9 July 2014,

i 1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company registration number)

2 2 | Address of creditor for correspondence:

3 3 | Email address:

4 4 | Telephone number.

5 5 | Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date of insolvency.

6 & | Ifamountin & above includes outstanding uncapitalised
interest please state amount

7 7 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(if you need more space append a continuation sheet to this
form).

8 8 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the security, and
the date it was given.

o ¢ | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

10 10 | Details of any documents by reference to which the debt can
be substantiated.

11 11 | Signature of creditor or person autharised to act on his behalf

12 Name in BLOCK LETTERS

13 Position with or in relation to creditor
Address of person signing (f different from 2 above)




Please note that it 1s Grant Tharntan UK LLP’s policy for dividends to be paid to creditors electronically. Please complete the
form below or, alternatively, supply the details via the Insoivency Act portal.

Please provide any two pieces of documentation from the list below to verify the bank details prowvided.
+ Bank details on letter headed paper signed by a director or other authonsed person.
+ Invoice, which incorporates bank account detaits.
+ Bank statement - including bank details, dated within 3 months.
» Copy cheque - including bank details.
* Bank giro credit slip (Paying in slip) - inciuding bank details.

Account Name

Bank Account Currency

Sort code

Account number

IBAN (if appropriate)

Swift BIC (if appropriate)

ABA Routing Number (if appropriate)




